# CH \$565.00 39234

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG SERVICING LLC		06/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nevro Corp.			
Street Address:	1800 Bridge Parkway			
City:	Redwood City			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94065			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22						
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	3923415	NEVRO				
Registration Number:	4242293	SENZA				
Registration Number:	4280175	NEVRO				
Registration Number:	4280176	NEVRO				
Serial Number:	85066215	NEVRO				
Serial Number:	85254957	NEVRO				
Serial Number:	85849876	HF10				
Serial Number:	85873959	LEADERSHIP THROUGH INNOVATION				
Serial Number:	86097185	LEADERSHIP THROUGH EVIDENCE				
Serial Number:	86097172	LEADERSHIP THROUGH COLLABORATION				
Serial Number:	86219400	BURST				
Serial Number:	86219378	BURST STIMULATION				
Serial Number:	86219444	PARESTHESIA-FREE BURST				
Serial Number:	86219440	PARESTHESIA-FREE STIMULATION				
Serial Number:	86219432	PARESTHESIA-FREE HIGH FREQUENCY				
Serial Number:	86219425	PARESTHESIA-FREE SCS				
Serial Number:	86219419	HF-SCS				
Serial Number:	86219408	HIGH FREQUENCY BURST				
Serial Number:	86219391	HIGH FREQUENCY SCS				
	•	TRADEMARK				

900369068 REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0912

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86219384	HIGH FREQUENCY
Serial Number:	86351663	GOT DATA?
Serial Number:	86469327	NEVROCARE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4152686538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-268-6538

Email: TMDocket@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67478-79		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor		
SIGNATURE:	/JLT/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016		

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Nevro - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Nevro - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Nevro - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Nevro - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Nevro - Trademark Release (EXECUTED)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Release granted on this 13th day of June, 2016, by CRG SERVICING LLC

("Agent") on behalf of itself and the Current Secured Parties (as defined below), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, NEVRO CORP., a company incorporated in Delaware (the "Assignor"), has

heretofore granted to CAPITAL ROYALTY PARTNERS II L.P., CAPITAL ROYALTY

PARTNERS II - PARALLEL FUND "A" L.P., and PARALLEL INVESTMENT

OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERS II L.P. (the "Original Secured Parties") a security interest, by

that Security Agreement executed on December 12, 2014, in all of its right, title and interest in,

to and under all of the trademarks and trademark applications whether now owned or at any time

thereafter acquired, of Assignor, including but not limited to those set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto and which Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2014 on Reel/Frame Number: 5418/0788 (the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), and any other interest the Original Secured Parties may have

in intellectual property owned by Assignor (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Original Secured Parties assigned certain rights and interests under the

Trademark Security Agreement, including the right to release all security interests granted to the

Original Secured Parties thereunder, to CAPITAL ROYALTY PARTNERS II L.P., PARALLEL

INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES PARTNERS II L.P. and CRG ISSUER 2015-1 (the "Current

Secured Parties" and together with the Original Secured Parties, the "Secured Parties") as

reaffirmed in that certain Assignment Agreement (Reaffirmation) dated as of the date hereof, by

and among Agent and the Secured Parties (the "Assignment Agreement").

sf-3661405

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties authorized Agent to act on behalf of the Secured Parties

as administrative and collateral agent for the Secured Parties, and assigned the right to release

such security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement to

Agent, as reaffirmed in the Assignment Agreement.

WHEREAS, Agent and the Current Secured Parties wish to release, restore and reassign

all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks to the Assignor and to dissolve any

and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Current Secured Parties, hereby releases,

discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns, grants and conveys unto

the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the

trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the security

interest as granted to the Original Secured Parties by the Assignor and assigned to the Current

Secured Parties, and hereby terminates, without recourse, representation or warranty, the

Trademark Security Agreement.

RESOLVED FURTHER, Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute

such further documents, and to cause the Secured Parties to take such further actions and to

execute such further documents, as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this

Release, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments,

recordations or other instruments and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

sf-3661405

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights to be executed on and as of the day and year first above written.

CRG SERVICING

ву .....

Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: President

## SCHEDULE A

# to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark Name	Current Appl. No	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	CLASSGOODS
United States	NEVRO	77/165,563	04/25/2007	3,923,415	02/22/2011	(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device, namely, an implantable electrical stimulation device for pain control
United States	SENZA	77/775,635	07/07/2009	4,242,293	11/13/2012	(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device, namely, an implantable electrical stimulation device for pain control
United States	NEVRO	85/066,199	06/18/2010	4,280,175	01/22/2013	(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and components therefor; namely, devices for use in tissue and neural tissue for modulating neurological signals
United States	NEVRO AND DESIGN	85/066,213	06/18/2010	4,280,176	01/22/2013	(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus and components therefor, namely, devices for use in tissue and neural tissue for modulating neurological signals
United States	NEVRO AND DESIGN	85/066,215	06/18/2010			(044 - INTERNATIONAL) Professional consultation in the use of medical devices for use in tissue and neural tissue for modulating neurological signals
United States	NEVRO	85/254,957	03/01/2011			(044 - INTERNATIONAL) Professional consultation in the use of medical equipment, namely, devices for use in tissue and neural tissue for modulating neurological signals
United States	HF10	85/849,876	02/14/2013			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device, namely, an electrical stimulation device for pain control; medical device for use in tissue and neural tissue for modulating neurological signals; electrical neuromodulation therapy device for pain control
United States	LEADERSHIP THROUGH INNOVATION	85/873,959	03/12/2013			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, namely, neuromodulation devices and components therefor
United States	LEADERSHIP THROUGH EVIDENCE	86/097,185	10/21/2013			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, namely, neuromodulation devices and components therefor
United States	LEADERSHIP THROUGH COLLABORATION	86/097,172	10/21/2013			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical and surgical instruments and apparatus, namely, neuromodulation devices and components therefor
United States	BURST	86/219,400	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	BURST STIMULATION	86/219,378	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United	PARESTHESIA-	86/219,444	03/12/2014	1		(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device

sf-3661405

Country	Mark Name	Current Appl.	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	CLASSGOODS
States	FREE BURST					
United States	PARESTHESIA- FREE STIMULATION	86/219,440	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	PARESTHESIA- FREE HIGH FREQUENCY	86/219,432	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	PARESTHESIA- FREE SCS	86/219,425	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	HF-SCS	86/219,419	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	HIGH FREQUENCY BURST	86/219,408	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	HIGH FREQUENCY SCS	86/219,391	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	HIGH FREQUENCY	86/219,384	03/12/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	GOT DATA?	86/351663	07/29/2014			(010 - INTERNATIONAL) Medical device
United States	NEVROCARE	86/469,327	12/02/2014			Patient access, assistance, and benefits programs; physician assistance program; medical claims coding services for others in the nature of assignment of diagnostic and procedural codes for purposes of reimbursement from private insurance and government payers; professional consultation in the use of medical equipment, namely, devices for use in tissue and neural tissue for modulating neurological signals; sales support systems for medical devices; data analytics and reporting services for medical devices; patient survey services; patient advocacy and outcomes program.

sf-3661405

**RECORDED: 06/23/2016**